
CURRENT DIRECTORS & ALTERNATES – 2024   
Chula Vista:    José Preciado (Primary)  (619) 922-2209 jpreciado@chulavistaca.gov  

Alonzo Gonzalez  (Alt)       (619) 921-9160 agonzalez@chulavistaca.gov  
Coronado:  John Duncan (Primary)  (619) 972-4133 jduncan@coronado.ca.us  

Carrie Anne Downey (Alt) (619) 972-4234  cdowney@coronado.ca.us  
Del Mar:             Dwight Worden (Primary) (858) 481-5609  dworden@delmar.ca.us  
 Dan Quirk (Alternate)  (415) 845-2082  dquirk@delmar.ca.us  
El Cajon:  Gary Kendrick (Primary)  (619) 994-6563 gary.p.kendrick@gmail.com  
 Michelle Metschel (Alt)  (619) 548-0721 mmetschel@elcajon.gov  

Imperial Beach: Mitch McKay (Primary)  (619) 902-2238 mitch.mckay@imperialbeachca.gov  
 Jack Fisher (Alternate)  (619) 517-9304 jack.fisher@imperialbeachca.gov  
La Mesa:  Bill Baber (Primary)  (619) 316-0592 wrblaw@flash.net  
 Jack Shu (Alternate)  (619) 340-4960 jshu@cityoflamesa.us  
Lemon Grove:   Jerry Jones (Primary)  (619) 861-9236  Councilmanjjones@gmail.com  
 Alysson Snow (Alternate) (619) 825-3800     asnow@lemongrove.ca.gov  

National City:  Ditas Yamane (Primary)  (619) 679-0083 dyamane@nationalcityca.gov  
 Jose Rodriguez (Alternate) (619) 510-5589  jrodriguez@nationalcityca.gov  

Otay Water:  Mark Robak (Primary)  (619) 778-3800 otaymark@cox.net  
 Tim Smith (Alternate)  (619) 253-2278 tsmith@otaywater.gov  

Padre Dam:  Kyle Swanson (Primary)  (619) 410-1438 kswanson@padre.org  
 Vacant (Alternate)    

Poway:  Peter De Hoff (Primary)  (310) 801-1288 pdehoff@poway.org  
 Eric Heidemann (Alternate)(858) 668-4716  eheidemann@poway.org  

County:  Joel Anderson (Primary)  (858) 289-9272 Heather.Koszka@sdcounty.ca.gov  
 Greg Kazmer (Alternate) (858) 289-9234 gregory.kazmer@sdcounty.ca.gov  



TAC LEADS:  
 
 
 
METRO JPA 
STAFF: 
 

Alicia Nichols (TAC Chair) (619) 871-7175 
Blake Behringer (TAC VC) (619) 441-1666 
 
  
Karyn Keze (Executive Director) (619) 733-8876 
Adriana Ochoa (General Counsel) (619) 525-3861 
Lori Anne Peoples (Board Secy) (619) 548-2934 
Scott Tulloch (Engineering)(619) 504-9580 
Dexter Wilson (Engineering)(619) 540-3869  
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